
     Veterans Time    Trials Association 

Cambridge Cycling Club 
presents the Result Sheet for 

The VTTA National Championship 25 
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations 

RESULTS     Sunday, September 11th, 2022     Course F2A/25 

Event Organiser: Chris Dyason, 2 Primes Corner, Histon, Cambridge CB24 9AG 
cdyason@hotmail.com  07970-093019 

Timekeepers: Tim and Wally Groves 

Thanks go to Tim and Wally for timing the event and to members, family and friends of Cambridge 
CC for all the other roles: Nick Jackson (numbers and standing-in for me while I rode), Simon Bond 
and Euan Tebbutt (start officials and pushing), Bruce Williams, Cris Faux and Adam Laycock 
(marshals at Madingley), Ian Bell, Ronny Errmann, David Green and Ramona Loveridge (marshals at 
Caxton Gibbet), Ramona (again) and Will Burton (checking), Sue Rogers (assisting timekeepers), 
Keith West (results service), Matt Heywood (cake baking), Paula Dyason and Ann Shuttleworth 
(refreshments and baking). 

Special thanks to Davey Jones, our club photographer who was out on the course as always. 

Event organisers all say it is increasingly difficult to find enough volunteers to help with events so I 
am hugely grateful to the people listed above for coming forward when I first asked for helpers.  
Riders need to know that our sport can’t survive without volunteer helpers so consider offering to 
help occasionally. 

Congratulations to all riders for contributing to the success of the event and not spoiling my day by 
falling off.  Winners of the VTTA Championship awards are listed on the next page and then all the 
money prize winners are listed.  There’s a lot of them so check if your name appears!  There were 
43 personal bests recorded, including 4 of the fastest 10 men, pretty remarkable considering it 
wasn’t a fast day. 

We started the day with 200 home-made cakes and ended the day with none – I fear the supply 
was gone before some of the last riders made it to the HQ so I apologise to them.  Donations for 
refreshments totalled £184.72 (plus €0,60) which will be air-lifted to the two local air ambulance 
charities.  

If you enjoyed the event, Cambridge CC is hosting the VTTA 15 Championship on April 22nd next 
year as well as the Viking 50 in June and our 25 again in September.  All on the same super stretch 
of the A428. 

mailto:cdyason@hotmail.com


VTTA National Championship 25: 
 

1st on Standard / Vets Handicap Angela Carpenter receives The Charlie Cole Cup for a year.  
 

1st woman on Std/VH, Gold medal Angela Carpenter, …a3crg + 22:41    43:19   
2nd Silver medal  Arja Scarsbrook, Team Echelon + 20:07    45:53 
3rd Bronze medal  Linda Dewhurst, Team Milton Keynes + 19:34    46:26 
 

1st man on Std/VH, Gold medal Keith Ainsworth, Lindsey Roads CC  + 20:30    45:30 
2nd Silver medal  Andy Grant, Cambridge CC + 20:21    45:39 
3rd Bronze medal  Keith Dorling, Team Bottrill + 19:39    46:21 
 

1st Tandem on Std/VH, Gold medals Murray Kirton & David Stockley, A5 Rangers + 15:36    47:45 
 

1st Group team on Std/VH, Gold medals East Anglian: A Grant, K Dorling, M Smith + 59:30  2:18:30 
 

1st Club team on Std/VH, Gold medals Cambridge CC: A Grant, C Dyason, C Lizieri + 54:46  2:23:14 

   

VTTA Championship money prizes based on Std/VH – adjusted for 1 rider, 1 prize: 
 

1st woman  £50.00 Arja Scarsbrook, Team Echelon + 20:07   45:53 
2nd  £40.00 Linda Dewhurst, Team Milton Keynes + 19:34   46:26 
3rd  £25.00 Jennifer Clegg, Team Bottrill + 18:26   47:34 
4th  £15.00 Joy Paine, High Wycombe CC + 18:25   47:35 
 

1st man  £50:00 Keith Ainsworth, Lindsey Roads CC + 20:30   45:30 
2nd  £40.00 Andy Grant, Cambridge CC + 20:21   45:39 
3rd  £30.00 Keith Dorling, Team Bottrill + 19:39   46:21 
4th  £25.00 Anthony Turner, Mickey Cranks CC + 19:08   46:52 
5th  £20.00 Steven Cottington, Bath CC + 19:03   46:57 
6th  £15.00 Joseph Costello, Legato RT + 18:57   47:03 
 

1st tandem £15.00e Murray Kirton & David Stockley, A5 Rangers + 15:36   47:45 
 

1st club team of 3 £15.00e Cambridge CC: A Grant, C Dyason, C Lizieri + 54:46  2:23:14 
2nd  £10.00e High Wycombe CC: J Payne, H Roby, D Ford + 52:10  2:25:50 
 

Cambridge CC Open 25 – all riders included – adjusted for 1 rider, 1 prize: 
 

Fastest man £50.00  Matt Smith, DRAG2ZERO 47:14      
2nd  £40.00 Chris McNamara, Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT 47:50 
3rd  £30.00 Neil Harris, Southborough & Dist. Wheelers 48:44 
4th  £25.00 Simon McNamara, HuntBikeWheels.com 48:47 
5th  £20.00 Jacob Storey, Partenza-Nude Expresso RT 48:49 
6th  £15.00 Henrik Persson, FTP Race Team 49:00 
 

Fastest woman  £50.00 Angela Carpenter, …a3crg 52:28 
2nd  £40.00  Claire Emons, …a3crg 56:18 
3rd   £25.00 Elspeth Grace, Welwyn Wheelers 57:59 
4th  £15.00 Helen Roby, High Wycombe CC 58:12 
 

Fastest club team  £15.00e Team Bottrill: David Halliday, K Dorling, Richard Mellor 2:39:11 
 

Greatest improvement £30.00 Garret Fay, Icknield RC 7:02 
on LTS time 

2nd  £25.00 Phil Bailey, Loose Cannon’s Conditioning 5:55 
3rd  £20.00 Fay Barrington, Banbury Star CC 4:56 
4th  £15.00 Harry Moore, CC Hackney 3:47 
 



Vets   Vets Improve-

Pos. No. Name Club Cat. Age Time Std + H'cap time ment 

1 155 Matthew Smith DRAG2ZERO V 44 47:14 + 19:30 46:30

2 154 ChristopherMcNamara Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT V 47 47:50 + 19:29 46:31

3 12 Neil Harris Southborough & Dist. Whs V 41 48:44 

4 151 Simon McNamara HuntBikeWheels.com V 47 48:47 + 18:32 47:28 + 0.33

5 8 Jacob Storey Partenza-Nude Espresso RT S 30 48:49 + 1.22

6 10 Henrik Persson FTP ( Fulfil The Potential ) Race Team S 39 49:00 

7 137 Anthony Turner Mickey Cranks Cycling Club V 52 49:15 + 19:08 46:52 + 1.58

8 153 Matt O'Brien Loose Cannon's Conditioning V 44 49:42 + 17:02 48:58

9 152 Adam Bidwell Kingston Wheelers CC V 46 49:55 + 17:12 48:48

10 135 Matt Steel Pronto Bikes V 47 49:56 + 17:23 48:37 + 1.31

11 149 Nic Pillinger St Neots CC V 45 50:13 + 16:42 49:18

12 158 Luca Morrone Regents Park Rouleurs S 31 50:14 + 3.36

13 11 David Halliday Team Bottrill S 38 50:22 

14 150 Nick Partridge VC Baracchi V 44 50:37 + 16:07 49:53

15 145 Nik Allen Team TMC V 51 50:38 + 17:32 48:28

16 148 Keith Ainsworth Lindsey Roads Cycling Club V 63 51:01 + 20:30 45:30

17 133 Steven Cottington Bath Cycling Club V 60 51:29 + 19:03 46:57 + 0.09

18 124 Mark Hamer Stratford Cycling Club V 47 51:45 + 15:34 50:26 + 0.34

19 136 Colin McDermott Festival Road Club V 55 51:48 + 17:19 48:41

20= 144 Keith Dorling Team Bottrill V 63 51:52 + 19:39 46:21

20= 159 James Pearcy Mid Devon CC J 18 51:52 + 2.32

22 117 Kevin Wood Sherwood CC V 61 52:02 + 18:49 47:11 + 1.17

23 140 Stuart Hourigan VeloRefined Rule 5 V 46 52:20 + 14:47 51:13

24 132 Sean Hunt Lincoln Wheelers CC V 58 52:26 + 17:30 48:30

25 34 Angela Carpenter ...a3crg WV 53 52:28 + 22:41 43:19

26 125 Joseph Costello Legato Racing Team (LRT) V 63 52:34 + 18:57 47:03

27 146 Richard Harrison DRAG2ZERO V 45 52:36 + 14:19 51:41

28 156 Tim Phillips Team Catenary V* 52 52:53 + 0.08

29 106 Andy King Kettering CC V 62 53:02 + 18:09 47:51 + 1.23

30= 115 Mark Doxey Abellio - SFA Racing Team V 54 53:32 + 15:20 50:40

30= 119 Issy Zimmerman Verulam Really Moving V 55 53:32 + 15:35 50:25

32 126 Andrew Grant Cambridge CC V 69 53:34 + 20:21 45:39

33 122 Mark Woolford ZeroBC Race Team V 56 53:35 + 15:48 50:12

34 108 James Lawler Bedfordshire Road RT V 48 53:38 + 13:53 52:07 + 0.14

35 128 Ed Tarelli Race Hub V 50 53:42 + 14:14 51:46

36 123 Richard Gifford trainSharp V 59 53:43 + 16:31 49:29

37 130 Matthew Reader Verulam CC V 52 53:52 + 14:31 51:29

38 104 Neil White Ambion Racing Team V 55 53:56 + 15:11 50:49 + 0.33

39 94 James Wooldridge Team Milton Keynes V 42 53:58 + 12:24 53:36 + 1.43

40 113 Colin Parkinson South Western Road Club V 60 54:01 + 16:31 49:29

41 127 Paul Smith VeloRefined Rule 5 V 50 54:03 + 13:53 52:07

42= 84 Martin Fisher Melton Olympic CC V 43 54:10 + 12:22 53:38 + 2.12

42= 89 Steven Hilton Warrington RC/Horton Light Eng'g V 52 54:10 + 14:13 51:47

42= 129 Stuart Supple VC Baracchi V 46 54:10 + 12:57 53:03

45 90 Antony Bee Wigmore CC V 58 54:24 + 15:32 50:28 + 1.34

46 93 Simon Horsley Legato Racing Team (LRT) V 58 54:30 + 15:26 50:34 + 1.14

47 134 Iain Boardman Dulwich Paragon CC V 49 54:31 + 13:12 52:48

48 166 Chris Ford High Wycombe CC V 59 54:32 + 15:42 50:18

49 110 Paul Blamire Amersham Road Cycling Club V 47 54:35 + 12:44 53:16

50 161 Adam Williams St Neots CC S 26 54:38 + 0.16

51 116 Adrian Cox Team Milton Keynes V 61 54:52 + 15:59 50:01

52 79 Julian Bray Dulwich Paragon CC V 58 54:57 + 14:59 51:01

53= 42 Alastair Semple Legato Racing Team (LRT) V 55 54:58 + 14:09 51:51 + 0.57

Cambridge CC / VTTA 25 mile National Championship - RESULTS



Vets   Vets Improve-

Pos. No. Name Club Cat. Age Time Std + H'cap time ment 

53= 142 Martin Reynolds Cambridge CC V 59 54:58 + 15:16 50:44

55 111 Matthew Peck Ipswich BC V 40 55:07 + 10:53 55:07

56 35 Mark Sanders Mid Devon CC V 63 55:13 + 16:18 49:42

57 107 Andrew Askwith Vive Le Velo V 58 55:14 + 14:42 51:18

58 121 Ian Wroblewski Team Lutterworth Cycle Centre V 48 55:18 + 12:13 53:47

59 141 John Manlow Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Rep's V 54 55:23 + 13:29 52:31

60 71 Stuart Henderson VTTA (Yorkshire) V 47 55:30 + 11:49 54:11 + 2.29

61 112 Michael Wills Team Lutterworth Cycle Centre V 63 55:31 + 16:00 50:00

62 100 Steven Loraine Legato Racing Team (LRT) V 66 55:37 + 17:01 48:59

63 101 Richard Tully Elite Cycling V 45 55:46 + 11:09 54:51

64 162 Mark Greenhow St Neots CC V* 54 55:51 

65 96 Chris Lea Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles V 60 56:17 + 14:15 51:45

66 32 Claire Emons ...a3crg WV 54 56:18 + 19:07 46:53

67 114 Jymmy Trevor Jem Hadar Racing V 50 56:22 + 11:34 54:26

68 109 Colin Lizieri Cambridge CC V 67 56:30 + 16:33 49:27

69 118 Steve Burrows Vive Le Velo V 63 56:34 + 14:57 51:03

70 28 Andrew Cross Velo-One CT (Staples Vegs-Great British Farmers) V 46 56:47 + 10:20 55:40 + 2.37

71= 83 Will Shepherd Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Rep's V 48 56:49 + 10:42 55:18

71= 97 Chris Tye Plomesgate CC V 55 56:49 + 12:18 53:42

73 65 Roland Kitson Horsham Cycling V 63 56:50 + 14:41 51:19 + 1.46

74 64 Stuart Lemanski VTTA (East Anglia Group) V 46 56:55 + 10:12 55:48 + 1.43

75 95 Richard Mellor Team Bottrill V 53 56:57 + 11:40 54:20

76 88 Adrian Gower Hitchin Nomads CC V 59 57:00 + 13:14 52:46

77= 72 Tim Baggs Velo Club Flintham V 53 57:18 + 11:19 54:41 + 0.37

77= 77 Mick Stevens Melton Olympic CC V 72 57:18 + 18:05 47:55

79 91 Steve Clarke TMG Horizon Cycling Team V 67 57:20 + 15:43 50:17

80 40 Chris Symonds North Road CC V 48 57:24 + 10:07 55:53 + 0.53

81 99 Jez Willows Sherwood CC V 57 57:33 + 12:06 53:54

82 74 Mark Thomas Bigfoot CC V 59 57:48 + 12:26 53:34

83 58 Neil Barford 45 RC V 58 57:52 + 12:04 53:56 + 1.33

84 41 Andrew Simpkins Team Echelon V 68 57:56 + 15:32 50:28

85 6 Elspeth Grace Welwyn Whs WE 22 57:59 

86 81 Alan Crane Chronos RT V 53 58:06 + 10:31 55:29

87 23 Fay Barrington Banbury Star Cyclists' Club WV 53 58:07 + 17:02 48:58 + 4.56

88 76 Philip Jones Peterborough CC V 64 58:10 + 13:43 52:17

89 31 Helen Roby High Wycombe CC WV 55 58:12 + 17:30 48:30 + 0.05

90 105 Barrie Whittaker Lyme Racing Club V 65 58:18 + 13:57 52:03

91 60 Ian Stokes Team Salesengine.co.uk V 62 58:19 + 12:52 53:08 + 0.52

92 4 Emily Varley Hitchin Nomads CC W 28 58:28 + 2.22

93 85 Rob Vessey Pankhurst Cycles V 59 58:30 + 11:44 54:16

94 1 Chris Dyason Cambridge CC V 74 58:36 + 17:52 48:08

95 29 Linda Dewhurst Team Milton Keynes WV 63 58:50 + 19:34 46:26 + 0.05

96 55 Martin Bullen Peterborough CC V 70 58:51 + 15:32 50:28

97 62 John Curtin Hitchin Nomads CC V 68 59:01 + 14:27 51:33

98 66 Adrian Osborn Stratford Cycling Club V 63 59:09 + 12:22 53:38

99 59 Matthew Cook Bedfordshire Road RT V 52 59:19 + 9:04 56:56

100 61 Peter Iffland Chippenham & District Wheelers V 58 59:24 + 10:32 55:28

101 164 James Johnson Welwyn Whs V* 55 59:27 

102 131 Simon Geraci Swift Racing V 54 59:28 + 9:24 56:36

103 87 Nicholas Coe Verulam Really Moving V 64 59:30 + 12:23 53:37

104 5 Karine Jones Verulam Really Moving WV 51 59:39 + 14:59 51:01 + 1.00

105 67 David Prom San Fairy Ann CC V 52 59:42 + 8:41 57:19

106 167 Dena Ford High Wycombe CC WV 56 59:45 + 16:15 49:45

107 53 Andrew Nunn CC Ashwell V 54 59:57 + 8:55 57:05 + 0.52



Vets   Vets Improve-

Pos. No. Name Club Cat. Age Time Std + H'cap time ment 

108 165 Will Trevor Jem Hadar Racing J 18 1:00:07 + 0.45

109 51 Ian Hampton Clifton CC York V 68 1:00:09 + 13:19 52:41 + 2.07

110 57 Stewart Harrison Kings Lynn CC V 56 1:00:18 + 9:05 56:55

111 68 Roger Sewell Wisbech Whs V 75 1:00:28 + 16:36 49:24

112 26 Joy Payne High Wycombe CC WV 65 1:00:48 + 18:25 47:35

113 21 Kate Bradley Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles WV 45 1:00:55 + 12:19 53:41 + 2.18

114 82 Phil Barnes SheHair Racing Team V 67 1:01:13 + 11:50 54:10

115 54 Dominic Whitehead Cambridge CC V 64 1:01:15 + 10:38 55:22

116 46 Harry Moore Cycling Club Hackney V 60 1:01:20 + 9:12 56:48 + 3.47

117 27 Susan Semple Legato Racing Team (LRT) WV 56 1:01:31 + 14:29 51:31

118 70 Steve Cornish Mid Shropshire Wheelers V 66 1:01:35 + 11:03 54:57

119 25 Ann Shuttleworth Cambridge CC WV 56 1:01:41 + 14:19 51:41

120 80 Adrian McHale Peterborough CC V 46 1:01:51 + 5:16 1:00:44

121 24 Jennifer Clegg Team Bottrill WV 68 1:02:09 + 18:26 47:34 + 0.14

122 163 Andrew Newey Ribble Valley C&RC S 29 1:02:24 

123 19 Su-Anne Bullock Icknield RC WV 43 1:02:30 + 10:19 55:41 + 1.34

124 30 Janet Fairclough Liverpool Phoenix CC (Aintree) WV 62 1:02:33 + 15:28 50:32

125 39 Phil Bailey Loose Cannon's Conditioning V 60 1:03:21 + 7:11 58:49 + 5.55

126 20 Arja Scarsbrook Team Echelon WV 74 1:03:51 + 20:07 45:53

127 49 Robert Jones Cardiff 100 Miles RCC V 70 1:04:39 + 9:44 56:16

128 47 Iain Wilson Icknield RC V 45 1:04:41 + 2:14 1:03:46

129 86 Brian Martin Ciclos Uno V 73 1:05:29 + 10:26 55:34 + 0.31

130 48 Wayne Marks Microsoft UK V 51 1:06:23 + 1:47 1:04:13

131 36 Garret Fay Icknield RC V 46 1:06:42 + 0:25 1:05:35 + 7.02

132 22 Sandra Burrows Vive Le Velo WV 56 1:07:11 + 8:49 57:11

133 44 Shay Giles VC Elan - Harry Perry Cycles V 77 1:07:13 + 11:07 54:53

134 43 Ed Stivala Team Milton Keynes V 54 1:07:52 + 1:00 1:05:00

135 45 Wayne Hill Bourne Wheelers V 55 1:08:29 + 0:38 1:05:22

136 52 John J Murphy Gloucester City Cycling Club V 82 1:11:52 + 10:20 55:40

137 37 Peter Horsnell Chelmer CC V 92 1:22:49 + 11:59 54:01

102 Derek Ricketts Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Rep's V 60 DNF 

160 Ben Rooney Team Jewson - MI Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann V 41 DNF 

2 Kate Kirkland RAMcc WV 41 DNS(A) 

7 Emily Martin Weaver Valley CC W 32 DNS(A) 

9 Adrian Ford Team Bottrill S 36 DNS(A) 

18 Michelle McGuinness Didcot Phoenix CC WV 50 DNS(A) 

33 Julia Freeman Easterley Road Club WV 58 DNS(A) 

38 Terry Garlinge Easterley Road Club V 52 DNS(A) 

50 Martin Webb Icknield RC V 66 DNS(A) 

56 Stephen Clark Sherwood CC V 52 DNS(A) 

63 Philip Skinner Welwyn Whs V 57 DNS(A) 

73 Roger Porter Verulam CC V 75 DNS(A) 

75 Richard Moule Bossard Whs V 65 DNS(A) 

92 Jim Moffatt CC Luton V 65 DNS(A) 

98 Randle Shenton Legato Racing Team (LRT) V 64 DNS(A) 

120 Tim Beardmore Bridgnorth Cycling Club V 50 DNS(A) 

139 Donald Parker Brighton Mitre CC V 73 DNS(A) 

143 John Marinko Brighton Mitre CC V 57 DNS(A) 

157 Oliver Cozens Norwich A B C S 37 DNS(A) 

3 Melanie Evans Velo-One CT (Staples Vegs-Great British Farmers) WV 50 DNS 

69 Stephen Murphy Shaftesbury CC V 66 DNS 

78 Stan Nwaka Verulam Really Moving V 60 DNS 

103 Tony Ball Legato Racing Team (LRT) V 53 DNS 

138 Lee Turner Arctic Aircon RT V 53 DNS 

147 Paul Lunn Fenland Clarion CC V 49 DNS 



Tandems
Vets   

Pos. No. Name Club Cat. Age Time Std + 

1 14 Richard May Islington Cycling Club V 51 54:53 + 11:24

David Shannon Islington Cycling Club V 58

2 17 Andrew Hutchinson Lowestoft Wheelers Cycling Club V 59 56:11 + 14:10

Catherine Hutchinson Lowestoft Wheelers Cycling Club WV 57

3 15 John Swanbury VC Baracchi V 75 1:00:29 + 14:08

Kate Churchill VC Baracchi WV 63

4 13 Murray Kirton A5 Rangers CC V 81 1:02:53 + 15:36

David Stockley A5 Rangers CC V 82

Results in Standard Plus / Vets Handicap order
Vets   Vets Improve-

Pos. No. Name Club Cat. Age Time Std + H'cap time ment 

1 34 Angela Carpenter ...a3crg WV 53 52:28 + 22:41 43:19

2 148 Keith Ainsworth Lindsey Roads Cycling Club V 63 51:01 + 20:30 45:30

3 126 Andrew Grant Cambridge CC V 69 53:34 + 20:21 45:39

4 20 Arja Scarsbrook Team Echelon WV 74 1:03:51 + 20:07 45:53

5 144 Keith Dorling Team Bottrill V 63 51:52 + 19:39 46:21

6 29 Linda Dewhurst Team Milton Keynes WV 63 58:50 + 19:34 46:26 + 0.05

7 155 Matthew Smith DRAG2ZERO V 44 47:14 + 19:30 46:30

8 154 ChristopherMcNamara Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT V 47 47:50 + 19:29 46:31

9 137 Anthony Turner Mickey Cranks Cycling Club V 52 49:15 + 19:08 46:52 + 1.58

10 32 Claire Emons ...a3crg WV 54 56:18 + 19:07 46:53

11 133 Steven Cottington Bath Cycling Club V 60 51:29 + 19:03 46:57 + 0.09

12 125 Joseph Costello Legato Racing Team (LRT) V 63 52:34 + 18:57 47:03

13 117 Kevin Wood Sherwood CC V 61 52:02 + 18:49 47:11 + 1.17

14 151 Simon McNamara HuntBikeWheels.com V 47 48:47 + 18:32 47:28 + 0.33

15 24 Jennifer Clegg Team Bottrill WV 68 1:02:09 + 18:26 47:34 + 0.14

16 26 Joy Payne High Wycombe CC WV 65 1:00:48 + 18:25 47:35

17 106 Andy King Kettering CC V 62 53:02 + 18:09 47:51 + 1.23

18 77 Mick Stevens Melton Olympic CC V 72 57:18 + 18:05 47:55

19 1 Chris Dyason Cambridge CC V 74 58:36 + 17:52 48:08

20 145 Nik Allen Team TMC V 51 50:38 + 17:32 48:28

21= 132 Sean Hunt Lincoln Wheelers CC V 58 52:26 + 17:30 48:30

21= 31 Helen Roby High Wycombe CC WV 55 58:12 + 17:30 48:30 + 0.05

23 135 Matt Steel Pronto Bikes V 47 49:56 + 17:23 48:37 + 1.31

24 136 Colin McDermott Festival Road Club V 55 51:48 + 17:19 48:41

25 152 Adam Bidwell Kingston Wheelers CC V 46 49:55 + 17:12 48:48

26= 153 Matt O'Brien Loose Cannon's Conditioning V 44 49:42 + 17:02 48:58

26= 23 Fay Barrington Banbury Star Cyclists' Club WV 53 58:07 + 17:02 48:58 + 4.56

28 100 Steven Loraine Legato Racing Team (LRT) V 66 55:37 + 17:01 48:59

29 149 Nic Pillinger St Neots CC V 45 50:13 + 16:42 49:18

30 68 Roger Sewell Wisbech Whs V 75 1:00:28 + 16:36 49:24

31 109 Colin Lizieri Cambridge CC V 67 56:30 + 16:33 49:27

32= 123 Richard Gifford trainSharp V 59 53:43 + 16:31 49:29

32= 113 Colin Parkinson South Western Road Club V 60 54:01 + 16:31 49:29

34 35 Mark Sanders Mid Devon CC V 63 55:13 + 16:18 49:42

35 167 Dena Ford High Wycombe CC WV 56 59:45 + 16:15 49:45

36 150 Nick Partridge VC Baracchi V 44 50:37 + 16:07 49:53

37 112 Michael Wills Team Lutterworth Cycle Centre V 63 55:31 + 16:00 50:00

38 116 Adrian Cox Team Milton Keynes V 61 54:52 + 15:59 50:01

39 122 Mark Woolford ZeroBC Race Team V 56 53:35 + 15:48 50:12

40 91 Steve Clarke TMG Horizon Cycling Team V 67 57:20 + 15:43 50:17



Vets   Vets Improve-

Pos. No. Name Club Cat. Age Time Std + H'cap time ment 

41 166 Chris Ford High Wycombe CC V 59 54:32 + 15:42 50:18

42 119 Issy Zimmerman Verulam Really Moving V 55 53:32 + 15:35 50:25

43 124 Mark Hamer Stratford Cycling Club V 47 51:45 + 15:34 50:26 + 0.34

44= 90 Antony Bee Wigmore CC V 58 54:24 + 15:32 50:28 + 1.34

44= 41 Andrew Simpkins Team Echelon V 68 57:56 + 15:32 50:28

44= 55 Martin Bullen Peterborough CC V 70 58:51 + 15:32 50:28

47 30 Janet Fairclough Liverpool Phoenix CC (Aintree) WV 62 1:02:33 + 15:28 50:32

48 93 Simon Horsley Legato Racing Team (LRT) V 58 54:30 + 15:26 50:34 + 1.14

49 115 Mark Doxey Abellio - SFA Racing Team V 54 53:32 + 15:20 50:40

50 142 Martin Reynolds Cambridge CC V 59 54:58 + 15:16 50:44

51 104 Neil White Ambion Racing Team V 55 53:56 + 15:11 50:49 + 0.33

52= 79 Julian Bray Dulwich Paragon CC V 58 54:57 + 14:59 51:01

52= 5 Karine Jones Verulam Really Moving WV 51 59:39 + 14:59 51:01 + 1.00

54 118 Steve Burrows Vive Le Velo V 63 56:34 + 14:57 51:03

55 140 Stuart Hourigan VeloRefined Rule 5 V 46 52:20 + 14:47 51:13

56 107 Andrew Askwith Vive Le Velo V 58 55:14 + 14:42 51:18

57 65 Roland Kitson Horsham Cycling V 63 56:50 + 14:41 51:19 + 1.46

58 130 Matthew Reader Verulam CC V 52 53:52 + 14:31 51:29

59 27 Susan Semple Legato Racing Team (LRT) WV 56 1:01:31 + 14:29 51:31

60 62 John Curtin Hitchin Nomads CC V 68 59:01 + 14:27 51:33

61= 146 Richard Harrison DRAG2ZERO V 45 52:36 + 14:19 51:41

61= 25 Ann Shuttleworth Cambridge CC WV 56 1:01:41 + 14:19 51:41

63 96 Chris Lea Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles V 60 56:17 + 14:15 51:45

64 128 Ed Tarelli Race Hub V 50 53:42 + 14:14 51:46

65 89 Steven Hilton Warrington RC/Horton Light Eng'g V 52 54:10 + 14:13 51:47

66 42 Alastair Semple Legato Racing Team (LRT) V 55 54:58 + 14:09 51:51 + 0.57

67 105 Barrie Whittaker Lyme Racing Club V 65 58:18 + 13:57 52:03

68= 108 James Lawler Bedfordshire Road RT V 48 53:38 + 13:53 52:07 + 0.14

68= 127 Paul Smith VeloRefined Rule 5 V 50 54:03 + 13:53 52:07

70 76 Philip Jones Peterborough CC V 64 58:10 + 13:43 52:17

71 141 John Manlow Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Rep's V 54 55:23 + 13:29 52:31

72 51 Ian Hampton Clifton CC York V 68 1:00:09 + 13:19 52:41 + 2.07

73 88 Adrian Gower Hitchin Nomads CC V 59 57:00 + 13:14 52:46

74 134 Iain Boardman Dulwich Paragon CC V 49 54:31 + 13:12 52:48

75 129 Stuart Supple VC Baracchi V 46 54:10 + 12:57 53:03

76 60 Ian Stokes Team Salesengine.co.uk V 62 58:19 + 12:52 53:08 + 0.52

77 110 Paul Blamire Amersham Road Cycling Club V 47 54:35 + 12:44 53:16

78 74 Mark Thomas Bigfoot CC V 59 57:48 + 12:26 53:34

79 94 James Wooldridge Team Milton Keynes V 42 53:58 + 12:24 53:36 + 1.43

80 87 Nicholas Coe Verulam Really Moving V 64 59:30 + 12:23 53:37

81= 84 Martin Fisher Melton Olympic CC V 43 54:10 + 12:22 53:38 + 2.12

81= 66 Adrian Osborn Stratford Cycling Club V 63 59:09 + 12:22 53:38

83 21 Kate Bradley Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles WV 45 1:00:55 + 12:19 53:41 + 2.18

84 97 Chris Tye Plomesgate CC V 55 56:49 + 12:18 53:42

85 121 Ian Wroblewski Team Lutterworth Cycle Centre V 48 55:18 + 12:13 53:47

86 99 Jez Willows Sherwood CC V 57 57:33 + 12:06 53:54

87 58 Neil Barford 45 RC V 58 57:52 + 12:04 53:56 + 1.33

88 37 Peter Horsnell Chelmer CC V 92 1:22:49 + 11:59 54:01

89 82 Phil Barnes SheHair Racing Team V 67 1:01:13 + 11:50 54:10

90 71 Stuart Henderson VTTA (Yorkshire) V 47 55:30 + 11:49 54:11 + 2.29

91 85 Rob Vessey Pankhurst Cycles V 59 58:30 + 11:44 54:16

92 95 Richard Mellor Team Bottrill V 53 56:57 + 11:40 54:20



Vets   Vets Improve-

Pos. No. Name Club Cat. Age Time Std + H'cap time ment 

93 114 Jymmy Trevor Jem Hadar Racing V 50 56:22 + 11:34 54:26

94 72 Tim Baggs Velo Club Flintham V 53 57:18 + 11:19 54:41 + 0.37

95 101 Richard Tully Elite Cycling V 45 55:46 + 11:09 54:51

96 44 Shay Giles VC Elan - Harry Perry Cycles V 77 1:07:13 + 11:07 54:53

97 70 Steve Cornish Mid Shropshire Wheelers V 66 1:01:35 + 11:03 54:57

98 111 Matthew Peck Ipswich BC V 40 55:07 + 10:53 55:07

99 83 Will Shepherd Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Rep's V 48 56:49 + 10:42 55:18

100 54 Dominic Whitehead Cambridge CC V 64 1:01:15 + 10:38 55:22

101 61 Peter Iffland Chippenham & District Wheelers V 58 59:24 + 10:32 55:28

102 81 Alan Crane Chronos RT V 53 58:06 + 10:31 55:29

103 86 Brian Martin Ciclos Uno V 73 1:05:29 + 10:26 55:34 + 0.31

104= 28 Andrew Cross Velo-One CT (Staples Vegs-Great British Farmers) V 46 56:47 + 10:20 55:40 + 2.37

104= 52 John J Murphy Gloucester City Cycling Club V 82 1:11:52 + 10:20 55:40

106 19 Su-Anne Bullock Icknield RC WV 43 1:02:30 + 10:19 55:41 + 1.34

107 64 Stuart Lemanski VTTA (East Anglia Group) V 46 56:55 + 10:12 55:48 + 1.43

108 40 Chris Symonds North Road CC V 48 57:24 + 10:07 55:53 + 0.53

109 49 Robert Jones Cardiff 100 Miles RCC V 70 1:04:39 + 9:44 56:16

110 131 Simon Geraci Swift Racing V 54 59:28 + 9:24 56:36

111 46 Harry Moore Cycling Club Hackney V 60 1:01:20 + 9:12 56:48 + 3.47

112 57 Stewart Harrison Kings Lynn CC V 56 1:00:18 + 9:05 56:55

113 59 Matthew Cook Bedfordshire Road RT V 52 59:19 + 9:04 56:56

114 53 Andrew Nunn CC Ashwell V 54 59:57 + 8:55 57:05 + 0.52

115 22 Sandra Burrows Vive Le Velo WV 56 1:07:11 + 8:49 57:11

116 67 David Prom San Fairy Ann CC V 52 59:42 + 8:41 57:19

117 39 Phil Bailey Loose Cannon's Conditioning V 60 1:03:21 + 7:11 58:49 + 5.55

118 80 Adrian McHale Peterborough CC V 46 1:01:51 + 5:16 1:00:44

119 47 Iain Wilson Icknield RC V 45 1:04:41 + 2:14 1:03:46

120 48 Wayne Marks Microsoft UK V 51 1:06:23 + 1:47 1:04:13

121 43 Ed Stivala Team Milton Keynes V 54 1:07:52 + 1:00 1:05:00

122 45 Wayne Hill Bourne Wheelers V 55 1:08:29 + 0:38 1:05:22

123 36 Garret Fay Icknield RC V 46 1:06:42 + 0:25 1:05:35 + 7.02


